
2023-2024 Whitehall Girls Basketball Schedule 
Date Day Level Conf Opponent Site Time Bus Time
Nov 6 Monday Practice Starts
Nov 14 Tuesday JV/Var NC Indee/Gilm Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Nov 16 Thursday JV/Var NC Port Edwards Port Edwards HS 5:30/7:00pm 3:00

Nov 21 Tuesday JV/Var NC Mondovi Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Nov 28 Tuesday JV/Var C Eleva-Strum Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home

Dec 7 Friday JV/Var C Melrose-Mindoro Melrose-Mindoro HS 6/7:15pm 4:35

Dec 12 Tuesday JV/Var C Blair-Taylor Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Dec 15 Friday JV/Var C Augusta Augusta HS 6/7:15pm 4:30

Dec 21 Thursday JV/Var NC Alma/Pepin Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home

Jan 5 Friday JV/Var C Indee/Gilm Independence HS 6/7:15pm 5:15
Jan 6 Saturday JV/Var NC Regis Regis HS JV 1:30/ Var 5 11:45

Jan 8 Monday JV/Var NC Cadott Cadott HS 6/7:15pm 4:20
Jan 11 Thursday JV/Var C EC Immanuel Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home

Jan 15 Monday JV/Var NC Spring Valley Whitehall HS 5/6:15pm Home
Jan 16 Tuesday JV/Var C Lincoln Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Jan 19 Friday JV/Var C Pepin-Alma Pepin HS 6/7:15 4:25

Jan 22 Monday JV/Var NC Black River Falls Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Jan 25 Thursday JV/Var C C-FC C-FC HS 6/7:15pm 4:25

Jan 30 Tuesday JV/Var C Eleva-Strum Eleva-Strum HS 6/7:15pm 4:50
Feb 2 Friday JV/Var NC Lincoln Lincoln HS 6/7:15pm 4:50

Feb 6 Tuesday JV/Var C Melrose-Mindoro Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Feb 9 Friday JV/Var C Blair-Taylor Blair-Taylor HS 6/7:15pm 5:10

Feb 13 Tuesday JV/Var NC G-E-T G-E-T HS 6/7:15pm 4:50
Feb 15 Thursday JV/Var C Augusta Whitehall HS 6/7:15pm Home
Senior Night

Feb 20, 23 & 24 Regionals TBA TBA
Feb 29, Mar 2 Sectionals Osseo-Fairchild TBA
Mar 7,8,9 State Green Bay TBA


